OP \$465.00 8514350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfoSpace, Inc.		06/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blucora, Inc.		
Street Address:	10900 NE 8th Street, Suite 800		
City:	Bellevue		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85143508	APRILFOOLS.COM	
Serial Number:	78327802	ARFIE	
Serial Number:	75639720	DOGPILE	
Serial Number:	85014993	DOGPILE	
Serial Number:	76061648	INFOSPACE	
Serial Number:	75202955	INFOSPACE	
Serial Number:	75192163	INFOSPACE	
Serial Number:	78510550	INTELLIFIND	
Serial Number:	77514569	METACRAWLER	
Serial Number:	75250709	METACRAWLER	
Serial Number:	77250647	METACRAWLER	
Serial Number:	77633150	NATION	
Serial Number:	75689358	VALENTINE.COM	
Serial Number:	74701078	WEBCRAWLER	
Serial Number:	77245974	WEBCRAWLER	
Serial Number:	78478908	WEBFETCH	
Serial Number:	75499574	WEBMARKET	
Serial Number:	75834827	WEBPOSITION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900283298 REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0873

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Reagan Roth, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28096.4000.0000.GX72

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Reagan T. Roth, Attorney of Record

SIGNATURE: /Reagan T. Roth/

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 4:

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0874

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFOSPACE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFOSPACE, INC." TO "BLUCORA, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT

7:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

2604146 8100

120984927

AUTHENTACATION: 9814157

DATE: 08-29-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 AM 06/05/2012 FILED 07:59 AM 06/05/2012 SRV 120702213 - 2604146 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INFOSPACE, INC.

InfoSpace, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended as follows:
- a. Article 1 of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is Blucora, Inc."

b. The first sentence of Section 4.1 of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The total authorized stock of the Corporation shall consist of two classes: (i) 900,000,000 shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 15,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock having a par value of \$0.0001 per share ("Preferred Stock")."

2. The foregoing amendments to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, InfoSpace, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 4th day of June 2012.

INFOSPACE, INC

Linda Schoemaker

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 03/18/2014